



2025:BHC-AS:18053

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1193 OF 2016

Vaishnavi Nandkishor PardeshPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary AndRespondent
Ors

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 8th September, 2016

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time Stand over to 13/10/2016. Ad-interim relief if any
to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)