



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1193 OF 2016

Vaishnavi Nandkishor Pardesh ... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & ors. ... Respondents

...

Mr.R. K. Mendadkar for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikas Mali, Asstt. Govt. Pleader for respondent nos.1 to 4.

...

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.**

DATE : 9 JANUARY, 2017.

P.C. :

. Not on board. Taken on board on production.

2. Heard on the question of admission.

3. Issue notice to respondents. Learned Asst. Govt. Pleader waives service of notice on behalf of respondent nos.1 to 4. Steps be taken for service of notice on respondent no.5 within two weeks. The State is granted three weeks time to file reply.

4. List the matter as per CMIS date .

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

(SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.)