



hvn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 1193 OF 2016**

Vaishnavi Nandkishor Pardeshi

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

Ms.Komal Gaikwad i/by Mr. R.K. Mendadkar for the petitioner.

Ms. R.M. Shinde, AGP for the respondent State.

**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR &
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ.****DATED : JANUARY 18, 2017.****P.C.**

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to remove office objections within one week. List as per CMIS date.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)**(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)**