



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1193 OF 2016

Vaishnavi Nandkishor Pardeshi

... Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. R. K. Mendadkar for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. K. Naik, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND

S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 12th JANUARY, 2026.

PC.:

1. At the request of learned AGP, two weeks' time is granted to file Affidavit-in-reply.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
3. List on 10th February, 2026

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)