



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 1193 OF 2016

Vaishnavi Nandkishor Pardeshi

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra
Through Its Secretary and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Priyanka Shaw i/by R. K. Mendadkar - Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. Sandeep Waghmare - for the Respondent No. 5
Mr. A. K. Naik – AGP for Respondent-State

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 10th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. Reply is filed by the Respondent which has been received by the Petitioner yesterday only. Three weeks time to file rejoinder is granted.
2. Time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended by further period of two weeks. Office to accept it.
3. List the matter on 23rd March 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)